

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. CONSENT
 - A. Approval of November 15, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - B. Approval of November 17, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - C. Approval of November 18, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - D. Approval of December 2, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - E. Resolution 2014-075 Approving the City Recorder's canvassing of the returns of the November 4, 2014 Washington County Election and directing the City Recorder to enter the results into the record
 - F. Resolution 2014-076 Forming a Technical Advisory Committee, a Community Advisory Committee for the Sherwood West Preliminary Concept Plan, and establishing the appointment process for members on the committees
- 6. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. Eagle Scout Recognition
 - **B.** Mayoral Recognition Awards
- 7. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution 2014-077 Adopting an amended City of Sherwood Home Rule Charter as approved by City electors at the November 4, 2014 Election (Joe Gall, City Manager)
- 9. PUBLIC HEARINGS
 - A. Resolution 2014-073 Extending the Area 59 Reimbursement District by 5 years to March 4, 2023 (Continued from November 18, 2014 Council Meeting) (Julia Hajduk, Community Development Director)
 - B. Ordinance 2014-020 Amending the terms of the Sherwood Municipal Code (SMC) Chapter 15.04 relating to the adoption of the Oregon Electrical Specialty Code; Declaring an Emergency (Scott McKie, Building Official)

SHERWOOD CITY COUNCIL December 16, 2014

7:00 pm City Council Regular Meeting

Sherwood City Hall 22560 SW Pine Street Sherwood, OR 97140

- C. Ordinance 2014-021 Amending the terms of the Sherwood Municipal Code (SMC) Chapter 15.04 relating to the adoption of the Oregon Plumbing Specialty Code; Declaring an Emergency (Scott McKie, Building Official)
- D. Ordinance 2014-022 Amending the terms of the Sherwood Municipal Code (SMC) Chapter 15.04 relating to the adoption of the Oregon Residential Specialty Code; Declaring an Emergency (Scott McKie, Building Official)
- E. Resolution 2014-078 Adopting a Supplemental Budget and making appropriations (Julie Blums, Finance Director)
- 10. COUNCIL ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 11. CITY MANAGER AND DEPT. REPORTS
- 12. ADJOURN

How to Find Out What's on the Council Schedule:

City Council meeting materials and agenda are posted to the City web page at www.sherwoodoregon.gov, by the Friday prior to a Council meeting. Council agendas are also posted at the Sherwood Library/City Hall, the YMCA, the Senior Center, and the Sherwood Post Office. Council meeting materials are available at the Sherwood Public Library.

To Schedule a Presentation before Council:

If you would like to schedule a presentation before the City Council, please submit your name, phone number, the subject of your presentation and the date you wish to appear to the City Recorder Sylvia Murphy, 503-625-4246 or murphys@sherwoodoregon.gov